KursKeputusan Menteri Keuangan [ESP]

Mata Uang :

01 Januari 1990 - 31 Maret 1990 No. 1440/KMK.014/1989 1.572,00

01 April 1990 - 30 Juni 1990 No. 395/KMK.014/1990 1.658,00 -85
01 Juli 1990 - 30 September 1990 No. 749/KMK.014/1990 1.743,00 -137
01 Oktober 1990 - 31 Desember 1990 No. 1115/KMK.014/1990 1.880,00 -98
01 Januari 1991 - 31 Maret 1991 No. 1621/KMK.014/1990 1.978,00 -34
01 April 1991 - 30 Juni 1991 No. 327/KMK.014/1991 2.012,00 206
01 Juli 1991 - 30 September 1991 No. 657/KMK.014/1991 1.806,00 12
01 Oktober 1991 - 31 Desember 1991 No. 1025/KMK.014/1991 1.794,00 -80
01 Januari 1992 - 31 Maret 1992 No. 1284/KMK.014/1991 1.874,00 -19
01 April 1992 - 30 Juni 1992 No. 363/KMK.014/1992 1.893,00 -101
01 Juli 1992 - 30 September 1992 No. 655/KMK.014/1992 1.994,00 -146
01 Oktober 1992 - 31 Desember 1992 No. 1030/KMK.014/1992 2.140,00 229
01 Januari 1993 - 31 Maret 1993 No. 1300/KMK.014/1992 1.911,00 134.18
01 April 1993 - 30 Juni 1993 No. 446/KMK.014/1993 1.776,82 155.47
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